
                                       FRIENDS OF SARASOTA POLITICAL COMMITTEE
                CONTRIBUTIONS

DATE FULL NAME OCCUPATION AMOUNT ADDRESS CITY/ST/ZIP
6/17/2019 HOWARD COX RETIRED $10,000.00 200 SEAPORT BLVD. BOSTON, MA 02210
9/30/2019 RICHARD LISMAN PHYSICAIN $500.00 635 PARK AVE NEW YORK, NY 10065
2/21/2020 WILLIAM FARISH EQUINE OWNER $2,500.00 PO BOX 626 VERSAILLES, KY 40383
6/30/2020 SAMPAC PAC $1,000.00 4153 CLARK RD SARASOTA, FL  34233
7/28/2020 THOMAS W SMITH REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT $5,000.00 2200 BUTTS RD BOCA RATON, FL  33431
8/4/2020 MARGARET CORDISH RETIRED $2,500.00 305 SOMERSET RD BALTIMORE, MD  21210
8/10/2020 VOTE DIFFERENTLY PAC $6,930.00 115 E PAEK AVE, SUITE 1 TALLAHASSEE, FL  32301
8/11/2020 VOTE DIFFERENTLY PAC $2,495.00 115 E PAEK AVE, SUITE 1 TALLAHASSEE, FL  32301
8/12/2020 STRONG COMMUNITIES OF SW FL PC PAC $1,000.00 120 S MONROE ST TALLAHASSEE, FL  32301
9/18/2020 HOWARD COX FINANCIAL SERVICES $5,000.00 220 ROLYSTON ST, UNIT 1510 BOSTON, MA  02116
10/1/2020 FLORIDIANS FOR A SUSTAINABLE ECONOMY PAC $1,000.00 120 S MONROE ST TALLAHASSEE, FL  32301
10/12/2020 FLORIDA FEDERATION FOR CHILDREN PAC PAC $10,000.00 228 S WASHINGTON ST STE 115 ALEXANDRIA, VA  22314
10/16/2020 FTBA TRANSPORTATION PAC PAC $2,500.00 610 S BOULEVARD TAMPA, FL  33606
10/16/2020 FLORIDA PODIATRY PC PAC $1,000.00 6707 38TH AVE N ST PETERSBURG, FL  33710
10/23/2020 CONSERVATIVE LEGACY FUND PAC $2,500.00 1103 HAYS ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 23201
11/18/2020 NORTH AMERICAN COAL PAC PAC $1,000.00 5340 LEGACY DR BLDG 2 SUITE 300 PLANO, TX 75024
1/29/2021 AUTOMOBILE CLUB PAC PAC $2,500.00 1 AUTO CLUB DR DEARBORN, MI  48126
2/22/2021 FOCUSED ON FLORIDA'S FUTURE PAC $2,500.00 120 SOUTH MONROE ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
2/25/2021 ELEVATING FLORIDA'S FUTURE PAC $1,000.00 1103 HAYS ST TALLAHASSEE, FL  32301
6/17/2021 FTBA TRANSPORTATION PAC PAC $1,500.00 610 S BOULEVARD TAMPA, FL  33606
7/28/2021 COMMITTEE FOR ACCESSIBLE GOVERNMENT PAC $2,000.00 PO BOX 10909 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
9/8/2021 MARGARET KATZ PEOPLE ANALYTICS $5,000.00 2901 BOSTON ST  APT 610 BALTIMORE, MD 21224
9/13/2021 FCCI SERVICES INSURANCE $5,000.00 6300 UNIVERSITY PKWY SARASOTA, FL 34240
9/28/2021 GENERAL MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT, INC REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT $2,500.00 1414 W SWANN AVE STE 100 TAMPA, FL  33606
9/28/2021 KRUSEN-DOUGLAS, LLC LAND MANAGEMENT COM $2,500.00 1414 W SWANN AVE STE 100 TAMPA, FL  33606
9/28/2021 WALMART GROCERY/RETAIL SALES $2,000.00 702 SW 8TH ST BENTONVILLE, AR  72716
9/29/2021 FLORIDA PSYCHIATRIC SOCIETY PAC PAC $1,000.00 521 E PARK AVE TALLAHASSEE, FL  32301
9/29/2021 TECO ENERGY, INC ENERGY COMPANY $5,000.00 702 N FRANKLIN ST TAMPA, FL  33602
9/29/2021 AMSCOT CORPORATION FINANCIAL SERVICES $2,500.00 600 N WESTSHORE BLVD, SUITE 12 TAMPA, FL  33609
9/30/2021 NEXERA ENERGY CAPITAL HOLDINGS ENERGY FINANCING $2,500.00 700 UNIVERSE BLVD. JUNO BEACH, FL 33408
9/30/2021 VOICE OF FLORIDA BUSINESS PAC $10,000.00 PO BOX 784 TALLAHASSEE, FL  32302
10/25/2021 ASSOCIATED INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA PAC PAC $2,500.00 PO BOX 10085 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
10/25/2021 FEDEX CORPORATION PAC PAC $2,500.00 942 SHADY GROVE RD S FL1 MEMPHIS, TN 38120
10/25/2021 FEDEX CORPORATION PAC PAC $2,500.00 942 SHADY GROVE RD S FL1 MEMPHIS, TN 38120
11/2/2021 FLORIDA POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOC JUSTICE INC PAC PAC $2,500.00 300 E Brevard St Tallahassee FL 32301
11/2/2021 FLORIDA PODIATRY PC PAC $1,000.00 6707 38TH AVE N ST PETERSBURG, FL  33710
11/12/2021 ZILLOW GROUP REAL ESTATE MARKET $3,000.00 1301 2ND AVE FLOOR 31 SEATTLE, WA 98101
11/12/2021 DENNIS MCGILLICUDDY RETIRED $3,000.00 1221 S TAMIAMI TRAIL SARASOTA, FL 34239
11/22/2021 PHARMA PHARMACUTICALS $1,500.00 950 F STREET NW SUIT 300 WASHINGTON, DC 20004
11/29/2021 HOPEBRIDGE LLC THERAPY & SERVICES $2,000.00 3500 Depauw Blvd Ste 3070 INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46268
11/30/2021 MOYE PROPERTIES REAL ESTATE $1,500.00 715 GLENAIRY DR SANDY SPRINGS, GA 30328
11/30/2021 MILLER ELECTRIC CO ELECTRIC CO $2,500.00 PO BOX 1799 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32201
12/2/2021 AMAZON.COM SERVICES ONLINE RETAIL SALES $2,500.00 PO BOX 80683 SEATTLE, WA 98108
12/16/2021 CITIZENS FOR PRINCIPLED LEADERSHIP PC PAC $5,000.00 120 S MONROE ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
1/10/2022 SOLAR POWER PAC $2,500.00 2555 PORTER LAKE DR SUITE 106 SARASOTA, FL 34240
1/10/2022 ADT LLC SECURITY CO $2,000.00 1501 YAMATO RD BOCA RATON, FL  33431
1/10/2022 CONVERGE GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS OF FLORIDA INC GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS $1,000.00 3250 NE 1ST AVE STE 305 MIAMI, FL 33137
1/10/2022 T. MARTIN FIRENTINO, JR GOVERNMENT CONSULT $1,000.00 PO BOX 3246 PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL 32004
1/10/2022 THE FIORENTINO GROUP, LLC GOVERNMENT CONSULT $1,000.00 1301 RIVERPLACE BLVD. SUITE 1300 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207
1/10/2022 RACETRAC, INC PETROLEUM CO $2,500.00 200 GALLERIA PKWY.  SUITE 900 ATLANTA, GA 30339
1/10/2022 CITIZENS FOR PRINCIPLED LEADERSHIP PC PAC $10,000.00 120 S MONROE ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
1/10/2022 FLORIDIANS FOR A STRONGER DEMOCRACY PAC $10,000.00 PO BOX 10085 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
1/10/2022 LEDA HEALTH CORPORATION HEALTHCARE $5,000.00 370 JAY ST BROOKLYN, NY 11201
3/28/2022  PRICEWORKS CAPITAL REAL ESTATE $50,000.00 2040 HOFFNER AVE BELLE ISLE,FL 32809
5/16/2022 T MOBILE USA INC TELECOMMUNICATION $3,000.00 12920 SE 38TH ST BELLEVUE, WA 98006
6/1/2022 THE VOGEL GROUP LLC GOVERNMENT CONSULT $1,000.00 2300 N ST NW  STE 643 WASHINGTON, DC 20037
7/19/2022 THE FIORENTINO GROUP, LLC GOVERNMENT CONSULT $2,000.00 1301 RIVERPLACE BLVD SUITE 1300 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207
8/10/2022 MARGARET CORDISH RETIRED $4,000.00 305 SOMERSET RD BALTIMORE, MD 21210
8/12/2022 FPF FIRE PC PAC $1,000.00 343 W MADISON ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
8/16/2022 ABRAHAMSON UTTERWYK PERSONAL INJURY LAW LAW FIRM $2,500.00 2639 MCCORMICK DR CLEARWATER, FL 33759
8/18/2022 AUTOMATED HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS HEALTHCARE PROVIDER $2,500.00 1401 NW 136 AVE. SUITE 400 SUNRISE, FL 33323
8/25/2022 FLORIDA POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOC INC FPBA LAW & ORDER PAC PAC $5,000.00 300 E Brevard St TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
8/25/2022 FLORIDA'S VOICE FOR EARLY LEARNING PAC $5,000.00 311 E PARK AVE TALLAHSSEE, FL 32301
9/1/2022 HUMANA HEALTHCARE INSURANCE $2,000.00 PO BOX 14750 LEXINGTON, KY 40512
9/7/2022 GRIMES HAWKINS GLADFELTER & GALVANO PL LAW FIRM $2,500.00 1023 MANATEE AVE W  BRADENTON, FL 34205
9/9/2022 FTBA TRANSPORTATION PAC PAC $5,000.00 610 S BOULEVARD TAMPA, FL 33606
9/10/2022 CCC PAC $1,000.00 2640A MITCHAM DR TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308
9/12/2022 HOWARD COX FINANCIAL CONSULTING $5,000.00 220 Rolyston St, Unit 1510 BOSTON, MA 02116
9/16/2022 FLORIDA ACCOUNTABILITY PROJECT PAC $5,000.00 120 S MONROE ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
9/9/2022 SARASOTA MANATEE DEFENSE FUND PC PAC $1,500.00 1103 HAYS ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
9/21/2022 FLORIDA RV PAC PAC $5,000.00 10510 GIBSONTON DR RIVERVIEW, FL 33578
9/21/2022 FLORIDA CAMPGROUND PAC PAC $1,000.00 1340 VICKERS RD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303
9/22/2022 GEORGE CALLARD LAWYER $500.00 3337 Cranmore Chase MARIETTA, GA 30066
9/22/2022 AMY FLUMAN RETTIG GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS $500.00 868 21 ST AVE N ST PETERSBURG, FL  33710
9/22/2022 DONALD LOWERY VP PUBLIC AFFAIRS $500.00 224 E 52ND ST APT 3 NEW YORK, NY 10065
9/22/2022 BRIAN FUHRER SVP GLOBAL MEDIA $500.00 10 OAKWOOD CT PALM HARBOR, FL 34683
9/22/2022 RSA CONSULTING GROUP LLC GOVERNMENT CONSULT $2,500.00 235 W Brandon Blvd Pmb 640 BRANDON, FL 33511
9/22/2022 BLUE LINE SOLUTIONS, LLC LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUI $1,000.00 3903 Volunteer Dr Ste 400 CHATANOOGA, TN 37416
10/6/2022 PHRMA PHARMACUTICALS $2,500.00 950 F ST NW STE 300 WASHINGTON, DC 20004
10/6/2022 AMSCOT CORPORATION FINANCIAL SERVICES $2,000.00 600 N WESTSHORE BLVD SUITE 12 TAMPA, FL 33609
10/11/2022 FLORIDA MANUFACTURED HOUSING ASSOCIATION PAC PAC $2,500.00 1284 TIMBERLANE RD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32312
10/11/2022 RACETRAC, INC PETROLEUM CO $2,500.00 200 Galleria Pkwy SE Ste 900 ATLANTA, GA 30339
10/11/2022 HYDRENESIS, INC WATER TECHNOLOGY $1,000.00 3350 NW 22ND TER  STE 1000 POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069
10/11/2022 BUILDING A BETTER FLORIDA PAC $7,500.00 610 S BOULEVARD TAMPA, FL 33606
10/13/2022 FLORIDA FEDERATION FOR CHILDREN PAC PAC $10,000.00 228 S WASHINGTON ST  SE 115 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314
10/14/2022 J. SCOTT ELLER CEO HEALTHCARE $2,500.00 671 MECCA DR SARASOTA, FL 34234
10/14/2022 FPF FIRE PC PAC $2,500.00 343 W MADISON ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
10/14/2022 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS TELECOMMUNICATION $2,500.00 12405 POWERSCOURT DR ST LOUIS, MO 63131
10/14/2022 NEXTERA ENERGY CAPITAL HOLDINGS INC ENERGY COMPANY $2,500.00 700 UNIVERSE BLVD. JUNO BEACH, FL 33408
10/18/2022 ABC LIQUORS, INC BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTOR $2,000.00 PO BOX 593688 ORLANDO, FL 32859
10/20/2022 PHYLLIS GOULD RETIRED $1,500.00 13009 COMMUNITY CAMPUS DR TAMPA, FL 33625
10/20/2022 FLORIDA PROSPERITY FUND PAC $2,500.00 PO BOX 10085 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
10/20/2022 HERITAGE INSURANCE INSURANCE $1,000.00 1401 N WEST SHORE BLVD TAMPA, FL 33607
10/20/2022 CONTAURI SPECIALTY MANAGERS INSURANCE $1,000.00 4081 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N Ste BRADENTON, FL 34240
10/20/2022 SLIDE INSURANCE HOLDINGS, INC INSURANCE $1,000.00 4221 W Boy Scout Blvd Ste 200 TAMPA, FL 33607
10/20/2022 A STRONGER FLORIDA PAC $1,000.00 2640-A MITCHAM DR TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308



10/20/2022 CCC PAC $1,000.00 2640-A MITCHAM DR TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308
10/20/2022 OCALA BREEDERS SALES CO., INC BREEDER SALES $1,000.00 PO BOX 99 OCALA, FL 34478
10/20/2022 FLORIDA CUPAC PAC $2,500.00 3692 COOLIDGE CT TALLAHASSEE, FL 32311
10/20/2022 CAPITAL CITY CONSULTING POLITICAL CONSULTING $1,000.00 124 W JEFFERSON ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
10/25/2022 COUNCIL OF FLORIDA FAMILY PRACTICE & COMMUNITY TEACH HOSP HEALTHCARE $1,000.00 PO BOX 10805 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
10/25/2022 DERMATOLOGY PAC OF FLORIDA PAC $1,500.00 1103 HAYS ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
10/25/2022 JOHNSON & BLANTON GOVERNMENT RELATIONS $1,500.00 PO BOX 10805 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
10/26/2022 FLORIDA ENGINEERS  POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE PAC $1,500.00 PO BOX 750 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
10/27/2022 FTBA TRANSPORTATION PAC PAC $2,500.00 610 S BOULEVARD TAMPA, FL 33606
10/28/2022 PHRMA PHARMACUTICALS $1,000.00 950 F STREET NW SUIT 300 WAHINGTON, DC 20004
10/31/2022 AMAZON.COM SERVICES ONLINE RETAIL SALES $2,500.00 PO BOX 80683 SEATTLE, WA 98108
10/31/2022 PEOPLE'S TRUST PAC PAC $2,500.00 1103 HAYS ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
11/1/2022 CONSUMER SAFETY TECHNOLOGY LLC SAFETY TECHNOLOGY $2,500.00 11035 AURORA AVE DES MOINES, IA 50322
11/1/2022 SEMINOLE TRIBE OF FLORIDA-SEMINOLE GAMING PARI-MUTUEL $2,500.00 1 SEMINOLE WAY HOLLYWOOD, FL 33314
11/1/2022 CAR PAC PAC $2,500.00 400 N MERIDIAN ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
11/1/2022 FLORIDA JUSTICE PC PAC $12,500.00 218 S MONROE ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
1/27/2023 AUTOMOBILE CLUB PAC PAC $2,500.00 1 AUTO CLUB DR DEARBORN, MI  48126
1/27/2023 FLORIDA'S VOICE FOR EARLY LEARNING PAC $5,000.00 311 EAST PARK AVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
2/27/2023 A STRONGER FLORIDA PAC $3,500.00 2640A MITCHAM DR TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308
2/27/2023 AMSCOT CORPORATION FINANCIAL SERVICES $2,500.00 600 N WESTSHORE BLVD SUITE 12 TAMPA, FL 33609
2/27/2023 CAR PAC PAC $5,000.00 400 N MERIDIAN ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
2/27/2023 CITIZENS FOR PRINCIPLED LEADERSHIP PC PAC $5,000.00 120 S MONROE ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
2/27/2023 COMMITTEE FOR ACCESSIBLE GOVERNMENT PAC $2,500.00 PO BOX 10909 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
2/27/2023 FCCI SERVICES, INC INSURANCE $2,500.00 6300 UNIVERSITY PKWY LAKEWOOD RANCH, FL 34240
2/27/2023 FRIENDS OF LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE PC PAC $1,000.00 119 S MONROE ST STE. 202 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
2/27/2023 OD-EYEPAC PAC $5,000.00 1029 MCKEAN CIRCLE WINTER PARK, FL 32789
2/27/2023 SEMINOLE TRIBE OF FLORIDA-SEMINOLE GAMING PARI-MUTUEL $2,500.00 1 SEMINOLE WAY FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33314
3/6/2023 ABC LIQUORS, INC BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTOR $1,000.00 PO BOX 593688 ORLANDO, FL 32859
3/6/2023 DEALER SERVICES NETWORK AUTO SERVICE $2,500.00 3155 SW 10TH ST STE D DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33442
3/6/2023 ELEVATING FLORIDA'S FUTURE PAC $1,500.00 1103 Hays St TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
3/6/2023 FLORIDA CUPA PAC $2,500.00 3692 Coolidge Ct TALLAHASSEE, FL 32311
3/6/2023 FTBA TRANSPORTATION PAC PAC $5,000.00 610 S Boulevard TAMPA, FL 33606
3/6/2023 HCA NORTH FLORIDA DIVISION AND GOOD GOVERNMENT GROUP PAC $2,500.00 101 N MONROE ST STE 801 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
3/6/2023 HERITAGE INSURANCE INSURANCE CO $1,000.00 1401 N West Shore Blvd TAMPA, FL 33607
3/6/2023 NEXTERA ENERGY CAPITAL HOLDINGS INC ENERGY COMPANY $2,500.00 700 UNIVERSE BLVD JUNO BEAHC, FL 33408
3/6/2023 SOUTH MOTOR COMPANY OF DADE COUNTY AUTO DEALER $5,000.00 16165 S DIXIE HWY MIAMI, FL 33157
3/6/2023 SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CONSTRUCTION CO $2,500.00 7072 BUSINESS PARK BLVD N JACKSONVILLE, FL  32256
3/6/2023 THE VOGEL GROUP LLC GOVERNMENT CONSULT $1,000.00 2300 N ST NW STE. 643 WASHINGTON, DC 20037
6/26/2023 ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS, INC. PAC PAC $1,500.00 600 CORPORATE PARK DR ST LOUIS, MO 63105
6/26/2023 FLORIDA PSYCHIATRIC SOCIETY PAC PAC $500.00 521 E PARK AVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
7/7/2023 AUTOMOBILE CLUB PAC PAC $1,500.00 1 AUTO CLUB DR DEARBORN, MI  48126
9/7/2023 KARL REICHELT BUSINESS CONSULTING $1,000.00 486 LESESNE ST DANIEL ISLAND, SC 29492
9/7/2023 FTBA TRANSPORTATION PAC PAC $2,500.00 610 S BLVD. TAMPA, FL 33606
9/7/2023 HNTB HOLDING LTD, PAC PAC $2,500.00 715 KIRK DR KANSAS CITY, MO 64105
9/21/2023 AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA, LLC PAVING SERVICES $2,500.00 1 AJAX DR NORTH VENICE, FL 34275
9/21/2023 BESTBET HOLDING INC PARI-MUTUEL $2,500.00 PO BOX 959 ORANGE PARK, FL 32067
9/21/2023 CONSERVATIVE LEADERSHIP COMMITTEE PAC $5,000.00 115 E PARK AVE SUITE 1 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
9/21/2023 CONSUMER SAFETY TECHNOLOGY, LLC SAFETY TECHNOLOGY $2,500.00 11035 AURORA AVE DES MOINES, IA 50322
9/21/2023 ELEVATED LLC PARI-MUTUEL $2,500.00 6200 115TH LANE SEMINOLE, FL 33772
9/21/2023 NEXERA ENERGY CAPITAL HOLDINGS ENERGY FINANCING $2,500.00 700 UNIVERSE BLVD JUNO BEACH, FL 33408
9/21/2023 OCALA BREEDERS SALES CO., INC BREEDER SALES $2,500.00 PO BOX 99 OCALA, FL 34478
9/21/2023 RONALD L. B OOK PA ATTORNEY $5,000.00 104 W JEFFERSON ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
9/21/2023 SLIDE INSURANCE HOLDINGS, INC INSURANCE $2,000.00 4221 W Boy Scout Blvd Ste 200 TAMPA, FL 33607
10/16/2023 IEC POWER PAC PAC $1,000.00 PO BOX 3739 LAKELAND, FL 33802
10/20/2003 AUTOMATED HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS HEALTHCARE $5,000.00 1401 NW 136TH AVE STE. 400 SUNRISE, FL 33323
10/23/2023 AMERICAN TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS INC TRAFFIC SAFETY SYSTEM $5,000.00 1150 N ALMA SCHOOL RD MESA, AZ 85201
10/23/2023 COALITION OF AFFORDABLE HOUSING PROVIDER PC PAC $2,500.00 1103 HAYS ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
10/23/2023 CONSUMER SAFETY TECHNOLOGY, LLC SAFETY TECHNOLOGY $5,000.00 11035 AURORA AVE DES MOINES, IA 50322
10/23/2023 EBAY INC CONSUMER/BUSINESS SALES $2,000.00 2025 HAMILTON AVE SAN JOSE, CA 95125
10/23/2023 MICROSOFT CORPORATION STAKEHOLDER VOLUNTARY PAC PAC $2,500.00 1100 13th St NW Ste 800 WASHINGTON, DC 20005
10/23/2023 NOVARTIS SERVICES INC HEALTHCARE $2,500.00 1 HEALTH PLZ. EAST HANOVER, NJ 07936
10/23/2023 GRACI MCGILLICUDDY RETIRED $5,000.00 3827 FLAMINGO AVE SARASOTA, FL 34242
10/23/2023 AKERMAN, LLP LAW FIRM $1,000.00 201 E PARK AVE. SUITE 300 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
10/23/2023 BETTER GRO NURSERY GARDEN SUPPLIES $1,500.00 1615 SW Highway 17 ARCADIA, FL 34266
10/23/2023 LOBLOLLY HILL LLC BUSINESS CONSULTING $500.00 3214 ESPANOLA DR SARASOTA, FL 34239
11/3/2023 COMMITTEE FOR ACCESSIBLE GOVERNMENT PAC $2,500.00 PO BOX 10909 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
11/14/2023 ROBERT ALLEN ATTORNEY $1,000.00 1441 BRICKELL AVE. STE. 1400 MIAMI, FL 33131
11/16/2023 A STRONGER FLORIDA PAC $2,500.00 2640-A MITCHAM DR TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308
11/16/2023 ADVANCED TOWING SERVICE, INC TOWING SERVICE $1,000.00 5661 DEREK AVE SARASOTA, FL 34233
11/16/2023 ASSOCIATED INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA PAC PAC $2,500.00 PO BOX 10085 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
11/16/2023 CHILDRENFIRST HOME HEALTH CARE SERVICES HEALTHCARE SERVICES $5,000.00 4448 EDGEWATER DR ORLANDO, FL 32804
11/16/2023 SUNSHINE STATE TOWING ASSOCIATION ED. ROADSIDE SAFETY $3,000.00 751 JETSTREAM DR STE. S ORLANDO, FL 32824
11/16/2023 UPMAN'S WRECKER SERVICE, INC TOWING SERVICE $1,000.00 2175 12TH ST. SARASOTA, FL 34237
11/24/2023 JENNIFER RUTH GROFF SELF PHILANTHROPY $1,500.00 3724 38th Ave E BRADENTON, FL 34208
11/27/2023 JUSTIN OWENS MGR. INVES MGMT. $1,000.00 PO BOX 89 BROOKLINE, MA 02446
11/28/2023 JUDITH OATES RETIRED $1,500.00 624 S PALM AVE. STE. 15 SARASOTA, FL, 34236
12/8/2023 RSA CONSULTING GROUP LLC GOVERNMENT RELATIONS $2,500.00 235 W Brandon Blvd Pmb 640 BRANDON, FL 33511
12/8/2023 RSA CONSULTING GROUP LLC GOVERNMENT RELATIONS $2,500.00 235 W Brandon Blvd BRANDON, FL 33511
12/8/2023 TSE CONSULTING LLC GOVERNMENT RELATIONS $1,250.00 205 S ADAMS ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
12/8/2023 FLORIDA POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOC INC JUSTICE PAC PAC $5,000.00 300 E Brevard St TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
12/8/2023 J SCOTT ELLER DIR/CEO ASS. LIVING $2,500.00 2911 FRUITVILLE RD SARASOTA, FL 34237
12/8/2023 UPSPAC PAC $5,000.00 55 GLENLAKE PKWY. N.E. ATLANTA, GA 30328
12/8/2023 ERICKS CONSULTANTS, INC ENVIRO. CONSULTING $1,250.00 PO BOX 10131 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
12/8/2023 GREENBERG TRAURIG LAW FIRM $1,000.00 8400 N.W.36TH ST. , SUITE 400 DORAL, FL 33166
12/8/2023 FCCI SERVICES, INC INSURANCE $5,000.00 6300 UNIVERSITY PKWY LAKEWOOD RANCH, FL 34240
12/12/2023 DOSAL TOBACCO CORPORATION TABACCO COMPANY $2,500.00 4775 NW 132ND ST OPA LOCKA, FL 33054
12/12/2023 FLORIDA CUPAC PAC $2,500.00 3692 COOLIDGE CT TALLAHASSEE, FL 32311
12/12/2023 SEMINOLE TRIBE OF FLORIDA-SEMINOLE GAMING PARI-MUTUEL $2,500.00 1 SEMINOLE WAY FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33314
12/19/2023 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS TELECOMMUNICATION $2,500.00 12405 POWERSCOURT DR ST LOUIS, MO 63131
12/19/2023 FLORIDA JUSTICE PC PAC $10,000.00 218 S MONROE ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
12/19/2023 FPF FIRE PC PAC $1,000.00 343 W MADISON ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
12/19/2023 NEXTERA ENERGY CAPITAL HOLDINGS INC ENERGY FINANCING $2,500.00 700 UNIVERSE BLVD JUNO BEACH, FL 33408
12/22/2023 Florida Independent Concrete & Associated Products, Inc. PC PAC $2,000.00 PO BOX 953905 LAKE MARY, FL 32795
12/22/2023 NACM-ICPC PAC, INC PAC $2,000.00 1103 HAYS ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 232301
1/8/2024 A STRONGER FLORIDA PAC $1,000.00 2640A MITCHAM DR TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308
1/8/2024 ABC LIQUORS, INC BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTOR $2,500.00 PO BOX 593688 ORLANDO, FL 32859
1/8/2024 AMAZON.COM SERVICES ONLINE RETAIL SALES $1,500.00 PO BOX 80683 SEATTLE, WA 98108
1/8/2024 APARTMENT POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE PAC $1,000.00 200 E Robinson St Ste 900 ORLANDO, FL 32801
1/8/2024 AUTOMOBILE CLUB PLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE PAC $1,000.00 1 AUTO CLUB DR DEARBORN, MI  48126
1/8/2024 EVERGLADES WATER TRUST PAC $1,500.00 610 S BOULEVARD TAMPA, FL 33606
1/8/2024 FIRE SPRINKLER SERVICES FL, LLC SECURITY SERVICES $5,000.00 9313 OLD KINGS RD S JACKSONVILLE, FL 32257



1/8/2024 MOSAIC GLOBAL SALES LLC AGRICULTURE $2,500.00 3033 CAMPUS DR PLYMOUTH, MN 55441
1/8/2024 THE FIORENTINO GROUP, LLC GOVERNMENT CONSULT $1,000.00 1301 RIVERPLACE BLVD SUITE 1300 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207
1/8/2024 THE GEO GROUP INC PAC $2,500.00 4955 TECHNOLOGY WAY BOCA RATON, FL  33431
1/8/2024 TH VOGEL GROUP LLC GOVERNMENT CONSULT $1,000.00 2300 N ST NW STE. 643 WAHINGTON, DC 20037
1/8/2023 VITAL HEALTHCARE HEALTHCARE $1,000.00 3046 Corporate Way MIRAMAR, FL 33025
3/14/2024 SARASOTA MANATEE DEFENSE FUND PC PAC $2,500.00 1103 HAYS ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
4/26/2024 FTA PAC INC PAC $2,500.00 350 E CAOLLEGE AVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
5/13/2024 CATHERINE SPRAQGUE STUDENT $1,000.00 851 NE AVE. UNIT 4502 MIAMI, FL 33132
5/20/2024 KATHERINE DIETZE RETIRED $2,500.00 2233 DATE PALM RD BOCA RATON, FL  33432
5/22/2024 DUKE ENERGY ENERGY COMPANY $10,000.00 400 S TRYON ST CHARLOTTE, NC 28285
5/24/2024 FLORIDA'S VOICE FOR EARLY LEARNING PAC $5,000.00 311 E PARK AVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
5/24/2024 CAR PAC PAC $2,500.00 400 N MERIDIAN ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
5/24/2024 CHESHIRE HUNT, INC REAL ESTATE $1,000.00 6571 PALMER PARK CIR SARASOTA, FL 34238
5/24/2024 CULVERHOUSE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP REAL ESTATE $1,000.00 6571 PALMER PARK CIR SARASOTA, FL 34238
5/24/2024 FTBA TRANSPORTATION PAC PAC $15,000.00 610 S BOULEVARD TAMPA, FL 33606
5/24/2024 MCCANN HOLDINGS, LTD REAL ESTATE $1,000.00 6571 PALMER PARK CIR SARASOTA, FL 34238
5/24/2024 PALMER RANCH HOLDINGS, INC REAL ESTATE $1,000.00 8588 POTTER PARK DR STE. 500 SARASOTA, FL 34238
5/24/2024 PALMER RANCH HOLDINGS, LTD REAL ESTATE $1,000.00 6571 PALMER PARK CIR SARASOTA, FL 34238
6/3/2024 FIRETHORN MARKETING SPECIALIST $1,000.00 2500 VIRGINIA AVE FT PIERCE, FL 34981
6/12/2024 TOXEY HALL CIVIL ENGINEER $5,000.00 3010 WEST AZEELE ST SUITE 150 TAMPA, FL 33609
6/13/2024 AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA, LLC PAVING SERVICES $2,500.00 1 AJAX DR NORTH VENICE, FL 34275
6/13/2024 DEME CONSTRUCTION LLC CONSTRUCTION CO $5,000.00 3301 WHITFIELD AVE STE. C SARASOTA, FL 34243
6/14/2024 BETTER ROADS FOR FLORIDA PAC $5,000.00 2640a Mitcham Dr TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308
6/14/2024 IMPACT LANDSCAPING & IRRIGATION LLC LANDSCAPE SERVICES $5,000.00 311 SARASOTA CENTER BLVD SARASOTA, FL 34240
6/14/2024 DRIGGERS ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC CIVIL ENGINEER $2,500.00 12220 49TH STREET NORTH CLEARWATER, FL 33762
6/18/2024 MIKE ARMSTRONG LANDSCAPING, INC LANESCAPE SERVIES $5,000.00 8475 69TH ST E PALMETTO, FL 34221
6/18/2024 FLORIDA POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION INC FPBA LAW/ORDER PAC PAC $2,500.00 300 E BREVARD ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
6/25/2024 SKYWAY TECHNOLOGIES LLC INSURANCE $2,500.00 800 2ND AVE. SOUTH ST PETERSBURG, FL  33701
6/25/2024 FRIENDS OF TOMMY GREGORY PAC $5,000.00 133 HARBOR DR S VENICE, FL 34285
6/27/2024 SWSLA LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT $2,000.00 PO BOX 1062 DOVER, FL 33527
6/28/2024 ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS, INC. PAC A QUALIFIED MULTI-CANDIDATE COMM PAC $1,500.00 500 CORPORATE PARK DR SAINT LOUIS, MO 63105
6/28/2024 FLORIDA RESTAURANT & LODGING ASSOC POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE PAC $1,000.00 PO BOX 1779 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
7/11/2024 MABRY CARLTON RANCH INC AGRICULTURE $4,000.00 9430 SIDELL RD SIDELL, FL 34266
7/17/2024 BESTBET HOLDING INC PARI-MUTUEL $2,500.00 PO BOX 959 ORANGE PARK, FL 32067
7/17/2024 ELLER J SCOTT DIR/CEO ASS. LIVING $2,500.00 2911 FRUITVILLE RD SARASOTA, FL 34237
8/13/2024 FLORIDA SOCIETY OF ANESTHESIOLOGISTS PAC PAC $2,500.00 1103 HAYS ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
8/13/2024 NEUROCRINE BIOSCIENCES, INC BIOPHARMACEUTICAL CO $1,500.00 12780 El Camino Real SAN DIEGO, CA 92130
8/19/2024 SEMINOLE TRIBE OF FLORIDA-SEMINOLE GAMING PARI-MUTUEL $2,500.00 1 SEMINOLE WAY FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33314
8/22/2024 BUILDING A BETTER FLORIDA PAC $10,000.00 610 S BOULEVARD TAMPA, FL 33606
9/23/2024 CHAPTER COMMUNICATION TELECOMMUNICATION $5,000.00 12405 POWERSCOURT DR ST LOUIS, MO 63131
9/23/2024 INDEPENDENT LIVING SYSTEMS HEALTHCARE $3,000.00 4601 NW 77TH AVE MIAMI, FL 33166
9/24/2024 NEAL LAND & NEIGHBORHOODS REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT $10,000.00 5824 LAKEWOOD RANCH BLVD. N LAKEWOOD RANCH, FL 34240
9/25/2024 ASSOCIATED INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA PAC PAC $5,000.00 PO BOX 10085 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
10/2/2024 HUMANA HEALTHCARE INSURANCE $2,500.00 PO BOX 14750 LEXINGTON, KY 40512
10/14/2024 CITIZENS FOR FLORIDA PROSPERITY INC PAC $5,000.00 133 HARBOR DR S VENICE, FL 34285
10/15/2024 FCCI SERVICES, INC INSURANCE CO $2,500.00 6300 UNIVERSITY PKWY. LAKEWOOD RANCH, FL 34240
10/17/2024 VERIZON STATE PAC PAC $2,500.00 106 EAST COLLEGE AVE. STE 710 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
10/21/2024 ALLIANCE FOR AUTOMOTIE INNOVATION ASSOC. AUTO INDUSTRY $5,000.00 1050 K ST NW STE. 650 WASHINGTON, DC 20001
10/21/2024 SUSKEY CONSULTING POLITICAL CONSULTING $2,500.00 1235 LIVE OAK PLANTATION RD TALLAHASSSEE, FL 32312
10/21/2024 KRUSEN-DOUGLAS, LLC LAND MANAGEMENT CO. $4,000.00 1414 W Swann Ave Ste 100 TAMPA, FL 33606
10/21/2024 ROCK HOLDINGS INC MORTGAGE LENDING SERVICE $7,500.00 1050 Woodward Ave Fl 10 DETROIT, MI 48226
10/21/2024 SAFETY NET HOSPITAL ALLIANCE SERVICE CORPORATION HEALTHCARE $2,500.00 125 S GADSDEN STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
10/21/2024 FLORIDA JUSTICE PC PAC $10,000.00 218 SOUTH MONROE ST TALLAHASSSEE, FL 32301
10/23/2024 BETTER ROADS FOR FLORIDA PAC $2,500.00 2640A MITCHAM DR TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308
10/23/2024 FLORIDA OPERATORS ASSOCIATION PAC $2,500.00 119 S MONROE ST STE. 200 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
10/23/2024 MICROSOFT CORPORATION STAKEHOLDER VOLUNTARY PAC PAC $2,500.00 1 MICROSOFT WAY REDMOND, WA 98052
10/23/2024 THE GEO GROUP INC PAC $1,500.00 4955 TECHNOLOGY WAY BOCA RATON, FL 33431
10/24/2024 ABC LIQUORS, INC BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTOR $2,500.00 PO BOX 593688 ORLANDO, FL32859
10/24/2024 ASSOCIATED INDUSTRIES FOR FLORIDA'S PROSPERITY PAC $5,000.00 PO BOX 10085 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
10/24/2024 HOWARD COX FINANCIAL CONSULTING $5,000.00 330 ISLAND RD PALM BEACH, FL 33480
10/24/2024 UNITED AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY AUTO INSURANCE $1,000.00 1313 NW 167TH ST MIAMI GARDENS, FL 33169
10/24/2024 HERITAGE MGA, LLC INSURANCE CO $1,000.00 1401 N WEST SHORE BLVD TAMPA, FL 33607
10/25/2024 APARTMENT PAC PAC $1,500.00 200 E ROBINSON ST SUITE 900 ORLANDO, FL 32801
10/25/2024 VITAS  HEALTHCARE HEALTHCARE $2,500.00 3046 CORPORATE WAY MIRAMAR, FL 33025
10/28/2024 FLORIDA POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOC INC JUSTICE PAC PAC $5,000.00 300 E BREVARD ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
10/29/2024 FLORIDA PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYER ORGANIZATION PAC PAC $1,000.00 311 E PARK  AVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
10/31/2024 ASURION INSURANCE $500.00 PO BOX 110656 NASHVILLE, TMN 37222
10/31/2024 FIRE SAFE FLORIDA POLITICAL COMMITTEE INC. PAC $1,000.00 PO BOX 11247 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
10/31/2024 ROBERT M LEVY ASSOCIATES INC GOVERNMENT CONSULT $2,000.00 6815 Biscayne Blvd Ste 103 PMB MIAMI, FL 33138
10/31/2024 TOWER HILL INSURANCE GROUP, LLC INSURANCE CO $500.00 PO Box 147018 GAINESVILLE, FL 32614
11/1/2024 PERCOPO COATINGS COMPANY LLC CONCRETE CONTRACTORES $2,000.00 266 S LINKS AVE SARASOTA, FL 34236
11/4/2024 STEVEN HORTON RETIRED $750.00 381 Bob White Dr SARASOTA, FL 34236
11/4/2024 SALVATORE SACHETTA RETIRED $1,000.00 10250 PORTO ROMANO DR MIROMAR LAKES, FL 33913
11/5/2024 GOLD COAST EAGLE BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTOR $2,500.00 7051 WIRELESS CT LAKEWOOD RANCH, FL 34240
11/9/2024 FLORIDA CONSERVATIVES UNITED PAC $2,500.00 115 E PARK AVE SUITE 1 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
11/11/2024 RONALD L. B OOK PA ATTORNEY $2,500.00 104 W JEFFERSON ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
11/13/2024 FLORIDA RV PAC PAC $2,500.00 10510 GIBSONTON DR RIVERVIEW, FL 33578
11/13/2024 TODD JOSKO GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS $1,000.00 3832 W PLATT ST TAMPA, FL 33609
11/13/2024 FLORIDA GULF COAST CHAPTER ABC, PAC PAC $2,000.00 2008 N HIMES AVE TAMPA, FL 33607
11/13/2024 PAUL CARAGIULO RESTAURATEUR $500.00 3708 FLORES AVE. SARASOTA, FL 34239
11/13/2024 SAMANTHA GREER CONSULTING LLC PUBLIC INDUSTRY CONSULTING $2,500.00 5901 N Kenneth Ave TAMPA, FL 33604
11/13/2024 W CENTRAL FLA CHAMBER ALLIANCE  PAC $2,500.00 PO BOX 11309 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302
11/22/2024 FTBA TRANSPORTATION PAC PAC $5,000.00 610 S BOULEVARD TAMPA, FL 33606
11/25/2024 RAI SERVICES COMPANY TOBACCO COMPANY $1,500.00 401 N MAIN ST WINSTON SALEM, NC 27101

$848,175.00
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